The LGSSC is a Universal Oversail Splice Bracket
designed to connect light gauge steel studs to
the primary structure in continuous walling
installations.
The LGSSC provides a secure connection to the
floor slab whilst allowing for up to 50mm of vertical
adjustment between butt jointed light gauge steel
studs.

RSJ.
Maximum RSJ material thickness 12.5mm
50mm fastener edge distance required when fixed
to concrete structures.
LGSSC Connector fixed to
Primary Structure
Technical data sheet
LGSSC
Light Gauge Steel Splicing Clip
Technical Data
Product Dimensions
References
Product Dimensions [mm] Holes Flange B Holes Flange C
Weight [kg]
A B C t ∅4.1 Slots ∅6.5x50 ∅6 Hexagonal
LGSSC90 175 90 43 2.5 8 4 8 2 0.41
LGSSC140 175 140 43 2.5 8 6 8 2 0.56
LGSSC190 175 190 43 2.5 12 6 8 2 0.73
LGSSC240 175 240 43 2.5 12 6 8 2 0.9
LGSSC290 175 290 43 2.5 12 6 8 2 10.1
Product Capacities - 1.2mm Studs - Concrete Support
References
Fasteners Concrete Support Characteristic Capacities [kN] - 1.2mm Studs - Fixing to Concrete
Flange B (Upper Stud) Flange B (Lower Stud) Flange C